
ps~ 

121 (1) 
164 
164 
164 
387 

389 

Tariff Item No. 

THE NEW ZEAf..,AND ,GAZETTE N~~ 71 

PART 111-DijCISIONS C{\NCELLED ,Oil AMENDED 

Decision 

Nonporite 
Hoods made up from cellophane strips ... otherwise worked. (See revised decision.) 
Hoods and hat shapes (but not berets) ... are not regarded as sewn). (See revised decision.) 
The note on hoods and hat shapes published in Tariff Order 195 is cancelled. (See revised notes.) 
Delete theword "motqr" from the decision .reading "window sashes, metal peculiarly suited for motor· 

vehicles, etc." 
Window frames of metal or wood ... Trucks (see Tariff item 387). 

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of December 1956. 

(Tariff Order 202) J. P. D. JO,HNSEN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

PURSUANT to the Public '{rust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the :Supreme Cqurt ,an election to 
administer in respect ,of tlie several estates of the persq:0,s deceased .w4o~ n{:l¥J.es, ;residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 
set out hereunder: · · · · 

No. Name 

1 Bishop, Diann Mary 
2 Blewett, John Derwood 
3 Blundell, Winifred Emily 
4 Buchan, Elizabeth 
5 Campbell, Agnes 
6 Cooper, Isabella 

7 Crowley, Margaret 

8 Davenport, Jane 

9 Eaton, Arthur Tom 
10 Eggers, Dorothy Frances 
11 Falconer, Allan Fairley .. 
12 Fox, Helen Liddle 
13 Grantham, Georgina Emily 
14 Hale, Elizabeth 
15 Hall, Isaac Benjamin 
16 Hill, Frank Mafeking 

Hutchins 
17 Hood, William Miles 
18 Johnson, John Martin 
19 Mahood, John Henry 

20 Marshall, Blanche Lillian 
21 McPherson, Grace 

Montgomery 
22 McTavish, Francis 

Raymond 
23 McQuarrie, George 

· ·. Alexander 

24 Micklewright, Ethel 
25 Moffitt, William Robert .. 
26 Moon, Laura Beardmore 
27 O'Connor, Daniel David 

Francis 
28 Reid, Maud Mary 
29 Schlesinger, Agnes Jane 

30 Steven, Bertrand James 

31 Todd, Mary 
32 Young, James Patrick 

Occupation 

A minor 
Service manager 
Spinster 

M~~ied woman 

Spinster 

Retired civil servant 
Widow 
Carpenter .. 
Widow 
Married .woman 
Widow 
Retired labourer 
Railway clerk 

,Residence 

Auckland 
Lower Hutt 
Christchurch 
Tawa Flat .. 
,Hikurangi .. 
Formerly' iPetone, late 

,Lower Hutt 
Forlllerly 'wellington, 

late Timaru 
Formerly Browns Bay, 

late Menderson 
Christchurch 
Feilding 
Otaki 
Lower Hutt 
Masterton .. 
Te Kuiti 
Masterton .. 
Christchurch 

Slaughterma1;1 Hastings 
Retired dairy farmer Ot~ 
Formerly soldier, late Cambr~dge .. 

labourer . . 
Married woman Avondale 

· Tapanui 

Machinery qperator . . Amb~ley 

Police constable Winton 

Spinster 
Fii;"eman 
Married woman 
Retired waterside 

worker 
Widow 

Retired railway 
employee 

Widow 
Civil servant 

Wellington 
Seacliff 
Wellington 
Christchurch 

Lower Hutt 
260 Union Road, 

Balwyn, State of 
Victoria, Australia 

Ohakune JU11ction 

BruI?Jlerton 
Wellington 

Public Trust Office, WeUington, 10 December 1956. 

Date of 
Death 
24/5/56 

11/11/56 
14/11/56 

7/8/56 
16/11/56 
7 /11/56 

4/10/56 

2/10/56 

9/ll/56 
10/11/56 
7 /11/56 

16/11/56 
27/7/56 

22/10/56 
,6/10/56 
6/11/56 

Date 
Election 

Filed 
28/11/56 
4/12/56 
6/12/56 

30/11/56 
4/12/56 

10/11/56 

29/11/56 

28/11/56 

.6/12/56 
6/12/56 
6/12/56 
.6/12/56 

_29/11/56 
3/12/56 

30/H/56 
6/12/56 

Testate 
or 

Intestate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

6/10/56 29/U/56 Intestate 
30/6/56 6/12/56 ,, 
9/9/56 3/12/56 Testate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Auckland 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Whangarei 
Wellington 

Timaru 

Auckland 

Christchurch 
Palmerston N. 

Wellington 
Masterton 
Auckland 
Masterton 
Christchurch 

Napier 
Palmerston N. 
Auckland 

7 /10/56 28/ll/56 ,, 
23/10/56 29/l,1/56 Invercargill 

-19/10/56 6/12/56 Intestate Christchurch 

28/9/13 29/11/56 
de bonis 
non 
6/11/56 
6/11/56 
2/11/56 

28/10/56 

3/11/56 
4/12/52 

12/8/56 

30/11/56 Testate 
30/11/56 Intestate 
30/11/56 Testate 
6/12/56 

6/12/56 Intestate 
28/11/56 Testate 

5/12/56 

Invercargill 

Wellington 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Christchurch 

Wellington 
Auckland 

Wanganui 

·5/11/56 29/11/56 ,, Greymouth 
22/10/56 30/11/56 Intestate Wellington 

G. E. TURNEY. Public Trustee. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as u~der: 

Authority for Enactment 

Public Works Act 1928 
Marketing Act 1936 and Agriculture 

(Emergency Powers) Act 1934 
Education Amendment Act 1953 
Companies Act 1955 
Customs Amendment Act· 1921 
Customs Amendment Act 1921 and 

Trade Agreement (New Zealand and 
Australia) Ratification Act 1933 

Customs Amendment Act 1921 and 
Trade Agreement (New Zealand and 
Canada) Ratification Act 1932 

Customs Acts Amendment Act 1932 .. 

Short Title or Subject Matter 

Water Power Regulations, 1934, Amendment No. 3 
Revocation of Milk Treatment Corporation Regula-

tions 
Wellington Post-primary Schools Regulations 1956 
Companies Regulations 1956 .. 
Custom.s Tariff (Stationery) Order 1956 
Trade Agreement with Australia (Stationery) Order 

1956 

Trade Agreement with Canada (Stationery) Order 
1956 

Customs Surtax (Stationery) Ex,e:o;iption Order 1956 

Serial 
Number 
1956/207 
1956/208 

1956/209 
1956/210 
1956/211 
1956/212 

1956/213 

1956/214 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
12/12/56 
12/12/56 

12/12/56 
12/12/56 
12/12/56 
12/12/56 

12/12/56 

12/12/56 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
6d. 
6d. 

6d. 
ls. 3d. 

6d. 
6d. 

6d. 

6d. 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Printer, Publications Branch, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting ser,ial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Governm~nt Printer. 


